BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-133

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO FURNISH AND DELIVER BOARDWALK MATERIALS WITH JAEGER LUMBER FOR THE BOARDWALK HORSESHOE PROJECT

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach has a need to acquire materials relative to the Boardwalk Horseshoe Project; and

WHEREAS, Jaeger Lumber submitted the only proposal dated March 31, 2021, to furnish and deliver boardwalk materials relative to the Boardwalk Horseshoe Project; and

WHEREAS, said bid consisted of the following cost:

Furnish and Deliver Boardwalk Materials \$95,637.79

WHEREAS, the Borough Council finds it to be in the best interest of the Borough of Bradley Beach to authorize said bid; and

WHEREAS, funding for this is available by appropriation in the budget of the Borough, as evidenced by the attached certification of funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are authorized to enter into a Contract with Jaeger Lumber as described therein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to cause a notice to be published in the manner provided by law setting forth the nature, duration, service, and amount of the Contract and that the resolution and Contract are on file in the Office of the Clerk and are available for public inspection.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the April 27, 2021 meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk